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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 360 360 0
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 480 480

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships =~ Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 331 122 453 439 14 0 413 0 375 0 0 38
Program(s)]
PG [2Years 407 154 561 533 28 0 530 0 480 0 0 50
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2012-13) 360 295 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 139 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2013-14) 360 282 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 150 3 100000 (one lakh 0
rupees)

(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) O (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 480 169 (2014-15) 116

(2014-15) 480 113 (2015-16) 107

(2015-16) 480 208 (2016-17) 159

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 66

Part Time 452

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 9 10
Part Time 9 9

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

30727 (Thirty Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Seven Only)

Library

756860 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty

New Equipment for Laboratories

Only)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero Only)
Studios 0 (Zero Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1166436 (Eleven Lakhs Sixty Six
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty
Six Only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

120930000 (Twelve Crore Nine
Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
9 480000 (Four Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)

0 0 (Zero) 0

2014-15

10

11

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

488884 (Four Lakhs Eighty Eight
Hundred Eighty Four Only)

122187 (One Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand One Hundred Eighty
Seven Only)

0 (Zero Only)
0 (Zero Only)

2014706 (Twenty Lakhs
Fourteen Thousand Seven
Hundred Six Only)

119410000 (Eleven Crore Ninty
Four Lakhs Ten Thousand Only)

Utilised Amount

2096887 (Twenty Lakhs Ninty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty
Seven Only)

3496470 (Thirty Four Lakhs Ninty
Six Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Only)

0 (Zero Only)
0 (Zero Only)

3905428 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Five
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
Eight Only)

154308000 (Fifteen Crore Forty
Three Lakhs Eight Thousand
Only)



Financial Year 2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 11710351 (One Crore Seventeen 12031761 (One Crore Twenty
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Fifty  Lakhs Thirty One Thousand
allied services) One Only) Seven Hundred Sixty One Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2304375 (Twenty Three Lakhs 202400 (Two Lakhs Two
Four Thousand Three Hundred Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Seventy Five Only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4

Total Amount Received (Amountin 28181800

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Two Crore Eighty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight

Hundred Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

Zero Only Zero Only

2015-16

8

30131000

Three Crore One Lakh Thirty One
Thousand Only

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0

2014-15
Utilised Amount

11286000 (One Crore Twelve
Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Only)

750553 (Seven Lakhs Fifty
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
Three Only)

2014-15

0

Zero Only

2014-15

13600100

One Crore Thirty Six Lakh One
Hundred Only

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

0



Financial Year

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

A BOOLOGA

RAMBAI

A KVENUGOPAL

REDDY

A KISHORE

ARAVIND KUMAR

B N KALAVATHI

B S SHIVA KUMAR

B SRINIVAS

B THIRUPATHI

B TIRUPATHI RAO

B VENKATESWARLU

C VARADARAJULU
NAIDU

CH A RAJENDRA
PRASAD

D JYOTHAMMA

D MABUNI

D MERCY RATNA
RANI

Age

57

48

48

54

31

50

41

52

55

56

54

45

46

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

156

223

265

307

91

144

158

144

321

215

344

311

94

220

150

2016-17

Zero

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015-16

Zero

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

29-12-
2005

19-12-
2005

01-10-
2010

01-10-
2003

04-10-
2010

21-12-
2005

12-06-
2008

19-12-
2005

10-01-
2006

09-10-
1998

25-06-
2008

09-06-
2008

01-10-
2010

01-05-
2010

01-09-
2003

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

No

No

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

D SRI PRIYA

D SRINIVASA

KUMAR

D UDAYA KUMARI

D V SRAVAN KUMAR

E DILEEP

E HARSHAVARDHAN

G AMBEDKAR

G

BALASUBRAMANIAN

G L NARAYANAPPA

G LOKANATHA

REDDY

G MARIAPPAN

G PADMANABHAN

JV SATYAVANI

JAYALALITHA

K AMMULU

K SHARADA

K SREEDEVI

K SYAMALA

M ANJAIAH

M C KESAVA

MURTHY

M DORASWAMY

M HARI KRISHNA

M MASTAN

M N VENKATESHA

38

52

50

51

45

51

54

58

57

59

41

39

56

45

37

54

53

41

57

49

51

45

46

54

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

B.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

122

252

95

293

188

186

179

357

271

323

104

144

258

245

175

322

270

202

126

162

255

82

237

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-06-
2008

11-09-
2003

01-10-
2010

03-04-
2009

10-06-
2008

04-09-
2003

31-05-
2010

01-03-
2006

01-10-
2010

11-09-
2007

25-10-
2010

20-12-
2005

19-12-
2005

29-12-
2005

27-04-
2009

29-06-
2008

31-05-
2008

11-09-
2003

01-09-
2009

29-12-
2005

01-10-
2010

01-10-
2010

03-04-
2009

01-10-
2003

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

M PRASAD NAIK

M 'S DURGA
PRAVEENA

MALLESHAPPA

MERCY JYOTHI

N KANAKA

RATHNAM

N SUSEELA

P C VENKATA

SUBBAIAH

P MURALI KRISHNA
REDDY

P S GANESH

MOORTHY

P SREEKUMAR

P SUBBACHARY

R DYVADATTAM

R VIVEKANANDA

GOPAL

R YASODA

S AQUTER BABU

S CHINNA

REDDAIAH

S HEMALATHA

S KAREEMULLA

S PENCHALAIAH

S RAJESWARA

REDDY

S VIJAYAVARDHINI

SAILAMMA

T Anuradha

T MANEPPA

34

36

39

49

47

56

39

44

39

61

57

60

49

46

54

46

61

59

36

40

50

41

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

80

126

96

110

230

180

162

82

105

174

301

138

319

278

272

145

82

462

272

105

256

82

220

114

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
2010

31-05-
2008

01-10-
2010

31-05-
2008

20-09-
2003

18-07-
2003

01-09-
2003

01-10-
2010

04-10-
2010

26-12-
2005

12-09-
2003

05-01-
2006

04-08-
2008

20-12-
2005

22-05-
2000

19-12-
2005

01-10-
2010

15-05-
2009

01-10-
2000

01-10-
2010

28-08-
2006

01-10-
2010

20-12-
2005

01-09-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

T SHOBA RANI

T VENKATASWAMY

T VISHNU

KUMARAN

V GOPAL

V KALAIYARASI

V KIRAN KUMAR

V LOKANATHA

V PALANI

V SARASWATHI

34

54

53

52

50

41

49

50

37

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

96

298

186

99

82

225

260

174

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
2010

01-10-
2010

05-01-
2006

03-04-
2009

01-10-
2010

16-06-
2003

31-08-
2008

05-11-
2009

06-04-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



