

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-O-U-0010 Institute Name: Dravidian University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	360	360	0			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	480	480				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	331	122	453	439	14	0	413	0	375	0	0	38
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	407	154	561	533	28	0	530	0	480	0	0	50

#### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	360	295	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	139	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	360	282	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	150	3	100000 (one lakh rupees)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	480	169	(2014-15)	116	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	480	113	(2015-16)	107	9	480000 (Four Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	480	208	(2016-17)	159	0	0 (Zero)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students					
Full Time		66	66				
Part Time		452	452				
lo. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15				
Full Time	2016-17 9	2015-16 10	2014-15				

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources	s (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	30727 (Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven Only)	488884 (Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Hundred Eighty Four Only)	2096887 (Twenty Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	756860 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only)	122187 (One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Seven Only)	3496470 (Thirty Four Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero Only)	0 (Zero Only)	0 (Zero Only)
Studios	0 (Zero Only)	0 (Zero Only)	0 (Zero Only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1166436 (Eleven Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Only)	2014706 (Twenty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only)	3905428 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	120930000 (Twelve Crore Nine Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only)	119410000 (Eleven Crore Ninty Four Lakhs Ten Thousand Only)	154308000 (Fifteen Crore Forty Three Lakhs Eight Thousand Only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11710351 (One Crore Seventeen Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Fifty One Only)	12031761 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One Only)	11286000 (One Crore Twelve Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2304375 (Twenty Three Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Only)	202400 (Two Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred Only)	750553 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three Only)

### Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero Only	Zero Only	Zero Only

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	8	5
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	5	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	28181800	30131000	13600100
Amount Received in Words	Two Crore Eighty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Three Crore One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only	One Crore Thirty Six Lakh One Hundred Only

### Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A BOOLOGA RAMBAI	57	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	29-12- 2005		Regular
2	A K VENUGOPAL REDDY	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2005		Regular
3	A KISHORE	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	265	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010		Regular
4	ARAVIND KUMAR	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	307	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2003		Regular
5	B N KALAVATHI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	91	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2010		Regular
6	B S SHIVA KUMAR	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2005		Regular
7	B SRINIVAS	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	158	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2008		Regular
8	B THIRUPATHI	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2005		Regular
9	B TIRUPATHI RAO	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	321	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2006		Regular
10	B VENKATESWARLU	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	215	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998		Regular
11	C VARADARAJULU NAIDU	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2008		Regular
12	CH A RAJENDRA PRASAD	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2008		Regular
13	D JYOTHAMMA	45	Other	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010		Regular
14	D MABUNI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	220	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2010		Regular
15	D MERCY RATNA RANI	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2003		Regular

16	D SRI PRIYA	38	Assistant	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	09-06-	 Regular
			Professor						2008	
17	D SRINIVASA KUMAR	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2003	 Regular
18	D UDAYA KUMARI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
19	D V SRAVAN KUMAR	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	293	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2009	 Regular
20	E DILEEP	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2008	 Regular
21	E HARSHAVARDHAN	51	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	186	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2003	 Regular
22	G AMBEDKAR	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2010	 Regular
23	G BALASUBRAMANIAN	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2006	 Regular
24	G L NARAYANAPPA	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	271	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
25	G LOKANATHA REDDY	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	323	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2007	 Regular
26	G MARIAPPAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2010	 Regular
27	G PADMANABHAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	144	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2005	 Regular
28	J V SATYAVANI	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2005	 Regular
29	JAYALALITHA	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	245	Yes	Yes	29-12- 2005	 Regular
30	K AMMULU	37	Associate Professor	Female	B.Tech	175	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2009	 Regular
31	K SHARADA	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2008	 Regular
32	K SREEDEVI	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	270	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2008	 Regular
33	K SYAMALA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2003	 Regular
34	M ANJAIAH	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2009	 Regular
35	M C KESAVA MURTHY	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	29-12- 2005	 Regular
36	M DORASWAMY	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
37	M HARI KRISHNA	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
38	M MASTAN	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2009	 Regular
39	M N VENKATESHA	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2003	 Regular

40	M PRASAD NAIK	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
41	M S DURGA PRAVEENA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2008	 Regular
42	MALLESHAPPA	37	Other	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
43	MERCY JYOTHI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	110	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2008	 Regular
44	N KANAKA RATHNAM	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2003	 Regular
45	N SUSEELA	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2003	 Regular
46	P C VENKATA SUBBAIAH	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2003	 Regular
47	P MURALI KRISHNA REDDY	39	Other	Male	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
48	P S GANESH MOORTHY	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2010	 Regular
49	P SREEKUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	174	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2005	 Regular
50	P SUBBACHARY	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2003	 Regular
51	R DYVADATTAM	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2006	 Regular
52	R VIVEKANANDA GOPAL	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2008	 Regular
53	R YASODA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2005	 Regular
54	S AQUTER BABU	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	272	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2000	 Regular
55	S CHINNA REDDAIAH	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2005	 Regular
56	S HEMALATHA	46	Other	Female	M.A	82	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
57	S KAREEMULLA	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	462	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2009	 Regular
58	S PENCHALAIAH	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	272	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2000	 Regular
59	S RAJESWARA REDDY	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
60	S VIJAYAVARDHINI	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2006	 Regular
61	SAILAMMA	40	Other	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
52	T Anuradha	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2005	 Regular
63	T MANEPPA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2010	 Regular

64	T SHOBA RANI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
65	T VENKATASWAMY	54	Other	Male	M.A	298	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
66	T VISHNU KUMARAN	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2006	 Regular
67	V GOPAL	52	Other	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2009	 Regular
68	V KALAIYARASI	50	Other	Female	M. Phil	82	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
69	V KIRAN KUMAR	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2003	 Regular
70	V LOKANATHA	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2008	 Regular
71	V PALANI	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2009	 Regular
72	V SARASWATHI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	111	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2009	 Regular